

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 17-077
Construction of Ladonia Street from Compton Street to Brisco Canal
Bond Project 13107**

**Recommendation: Mar-Con Services
Funding: Engineering, Bond Project**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Mar-Con Services LLC Deer Park	\$1,584,982.81	274	Yes
Conrad Construction Company Houston	\$1,650,402.24	274	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPEC. NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		1ST LOWEST BIDDER		2ND LOWEST BIDDER		3RD LOWEST BIDDER	
							Mar-Con Services, LLC		Conrad Construction Co, LTD		CONTRACTOR NAME	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A	<u>SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK</u>											
1	Mobilization	500	1.00	LS	\$ 170,415.00	\$ 170,415.00	\$ 181,985.30	\$ 181,985.30	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$ -
2	Clearing and Grubbing	102	1.00	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 67,689.30	\$ 67,689.30	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ -
3	Roadway Excavation (including stripping)	110	6,490.00	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 51,920.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 48,026.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 77,880.00		\$ -
4	Roadside Ditch regrade	120	5,960.00	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 50,660.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 38,740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,800.00		\$ -
5	Removing Old Structure (Pipes)	495	983.00	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 29,490.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 12,975.60	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,287.50		\$ -
6	Remove Roadway Signs	500	13.00	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 66.30	\$ 861.90	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00		\$ -
7	Removing and Disposing of Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material	540	8,877.00	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 44,385.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 20,417.10	\$ 4.50	\$ 39,946.50		\$ -
8	Removing and Disposing of Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material (Driveway)	540	864.00	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,320.00		\$ -
	SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK SUBTOTAL					\$ 501,626.00		\$ 374,583.20		\$ 293,784.00		\$ -
B	<u>SUBGRADE AND PAVING</u>											
9	Roadway Embankment	132	2,210.00	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 10,829.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,100.00		\$ -
10	Lime-Stabilized Subgrade (8" Depth)	220	9,825.00	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 32,422.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 49,125.00		\$ -
11	Hydrated Lime (Ty A) (7% by Dry Weight)	221	238.00	TON	\$ 155.00	\$ 36,890.00	\$ 167.20	\$ 39,793.60	\$ 170.00	\$ 40,460.00		\$ -
12	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Base Course (Black Base)(6' Depth)	250	106.26	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,626.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 10,732.26	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,939.00		\$ -
13	Mill Existing Pavement (1.5" Depth)	309	4,997.00	SY	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
14	HMAC Tack Coat (0.15 gal/sy)	340	48.30	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 241.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 193.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 483.00		\$ -
15	Hot Mix - Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete (1.5" Overlay)	340	413.00	TON	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
16	Hot Mix - Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete (2" Transitions at Intersections)	340	35.42	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,250.40	\$ 249.00	\$ 8,819.58	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,626.00		\$ -
17	Concrete Pavement (8")	360	9,050.00	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 543,000.00	\$ 47.40	\$ 428,970.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 520,375.00		\$ -
18	Cement Stabilized Sand Bedding and Backfill Material (for Driveways)	433	916.00	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 10,625.60	\$ 17.50	\$ 16,030.00		\$ -
19	Cement Stabilized Backfill (for Culverts)(For Contractors information only)	433	489.00	TON	N/A	\$ -	\$ 29.20	\$ 14,278.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,225.00		\$ -
20	Reinforced Concrete Curb (6")	530	5,885.00	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,425.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 15,301.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 20,597.50		\$ -
21	Laydown Curb (2")	530	805.00	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,025.00		\$ -
22	Reinforced Concrete Driveways (6")	530	916.00	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 64,120.00	\$ 51.20	\$ 46,899.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 59,540.00		\$ -
	SUBGRADE AND PAVING SUBTOTAL					\$ 812,682.90		\$ 621,279.74		\$ 771,525.50		\$ -
C	<u>DRAINAGE</u>											
23	18" RCP (ASTM C76, Class III) (Rubber Gasketed)	460	7.00	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 120.40	\$ 842.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00		\$ -
24	24" RCP (ASTM C76, Class III) (Rubber Gasketed)	460	306.00	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 26,010.00	\$ 43.90	\$ 13,433.40	\$ 95.00	\$ 29,070.00		\$ -
25	30" RCP (ASTM C76, Class III) (Rubber Gasketed)	460	225.00	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 55.10	\$ 12,397.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 23,625.00		\$ -
26	18"x28.5" ARCH RCP(ASTM C506, Class III)(Rubber Gasketed)(Equivalent 24")(DES 3)	460	131.00	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 17,685.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 12,903.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 21,615.00		\$ -
27	22.5"x36.25" ARCH RCP(ASTM C506, Class III)(Rubber Gasketed)(Equivalent 30")(DES 4)	460	168.00	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 136.40	\$ 22,915.20	\$ 205.00	\$ 34,440.00		\$ -
28	Precast SET (Type II) (24") (RCP) (6:1) (P)	463	14.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,570.80	\$ 21,991.20	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 29,400.00		\$ -
29	Precast SET (Type II) (30") (RCP) (6:1) (P)	463	18.00	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,989.00	\$ 53,802.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 49,500.00		\$ -
30	Precast SET (Type II) (18"x28.5" ARCH) (RCP) (6:1) (P)	463	12.00	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,975.40	\$ 35,704.80	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 34,200.00		\$ -
31	Precast SET (Type II) (22.5"x36.25" ARCH) (RCP) (6:1) (P)	463	8.00	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,252.70	\$ 34,021.60	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 26,000.00		\$ -
32	Precast SET (Type I) (4' x 3') (RCB) (6:1) (P)	463	8.00	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,667.70	\$ 69,341.60	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ -
33	Precast Concrete Manhole	471	1.00	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,218.80	\$ 2,218.80	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -
34	Armor Curb Slot	472	10.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,041.90	\$ 30,419.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ -
35	Precast RCB (4' x 3') (ASTM C1433)	480	87.00	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 153.30	\$ 13,337.10	\$ 275.00	\$ 23,925.00		\$ -
36	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (4")	491	804.00	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 138.30	\$ 111,193.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 68,340.00		\$ -
	DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL					\$ 373,050.00		\$ 434,521.70		\$ 408,245.00		\$ -

ITEM NO.			QUANTITY	MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
D	<u>TRAFFIC CONTROL</u>											
37	Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones and Signing	671	9.00	MO	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,305.20	\$ 11,746.80	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00		\$ -
38	Temporary Residential Driveways	671	12.00	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,104.20	\$ 13,250.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00		\$ -
39	24" CMP (for Temp Drainage)	671	60.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 59.70	\$ 3,582.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -
40	30" CMP (for Temp Drainage)	671	24.00	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 66.10	\$ 1,586.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -
41	Precast RCB (4' x 3') (ASTM C1433)(for Temp Drainage)	671	24.00	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 155.10	\$ 3,722.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00		\$ -
	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUBTOTAL					\$ 31,800.00		\$ 33,888.00		\$ 39,600.00		\$ -
E	<u>SIGNING AND STRIPING</u>											
42	Remove and Relocate Mail Box	500	14.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 186.50	\$ 2,611.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00		\$ -
43	Aluminum Signs (Diamond Grade Sheeting)	624	12.00	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 120.10	\$ 1,441.20	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ -
44	Roadsign Traffic Sign Supports	646	12.00	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 135.60	\$ 1,627.20	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ -
45	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (W) (24") (SLD)	660	95.00	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 427.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,425.00		\$ -
46	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (Y) (4") (BRK)	660	820.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 656.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,280.00		\$ -
	SIGNING AND STRIPING SUBTOTAL					\$ 16,847.50		\$ 6,905.40		\$ 15,905.00		\$ -
F	<u>STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN</u>											
47	Sodding	162	990.00	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,950.00		\$ -
48	Sodding with Pegs	162	4,162.00	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,620.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,729.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 29,134.00		\$ -
49	Seeding and Erosion Control Blanket	164	1.17	AC	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,345.94	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,645.07	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,925.96		\$ -
50	Hydro-Mulch Seeding (Roadway)	165	1.17	AC	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,048.17	\$ 1,469.00	\$ 1,719.30	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,340.77		\$ -
51	Filter Fabric Fence (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal)	713	5,778.00	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,556.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,556.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,667.00		\$ -
52	Place & Maintain Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1 - Rock) (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal)	724	100.00	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -
53	TPDES General Permit No. TXR150000; Notice of Intent (NOI) Application Fee (\$325) (Contractor's NOI)	700	1.00	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00		\$ -
54	Rock Filter Dam Type 4 (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal)	750	75.00	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 97.70	\$ 7,327.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
55	Concrete Truck Washout Structure	730	1.00	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
56	SWPPP Inspection & Maintenance (\$6,000/MO min bid)	751	10.00	MO	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		\$ -
	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN SUBTOTAL					\$ 131,050.12		\$ 108,465.87		\$ 115,342.74		\$ -
G	<u>EXTRA WORK ITEMS</u>											
57	Uniform Peace Officer (Minimum: \$25/HR)		120.00	HR	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
58	Well Pointing (Min Bid. \$15/LF)		100.00	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
59	Video Recording Construction	561	1.00	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 838.90	\$ 838.90	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
	EXTRA WORK ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$ 5,500.00		\$ 5,338.90		\$ 6,000.00		\$ -
TOTAL BID PRICE						\$ 1,872,556.52		\$ 1,584,982.81		\$ 1,650,402.24		\$ -

1 of 1

Version V1.0.883